Phase 3 Construction, Construction Engineering, and Railroad Reimbursement - to construct an 8-foot wide 
multi-use path in Railroad right of way; connecting to Virgil Gilman Trail on north end and to the existing off road 
shoulder on the south end at the strip mall area (north of Jericho Road).

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of three hundred fifty-two thousand seven hundred thirty-one and 00/100
 $352,731.00 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 

said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office